
SECTION 00622 - Contractor's Application for Payment 
87th Street and 91 st Avenue Sidewalk Improvements 

Application for Payment No. 12 

For Work Accomplished through the period of December 20, 2016 through December 20, 2016. 

To: Indian River County (OWNER) 
From: Kerns Construction & Property Management, Inc. (CONTRACTOR) 

Bid No.: 2015036r 
Project No.: 1205 
1) Attach detailed schedule and copies of all paid invoices. 

1. Original Contract Price: 
2. Net change by Change Orders and Written Amendments(+ or-): 

3. Current Contract Price (1 plus 2): 
4. Total completed and stored to date: 

5. Retainage (per Agreement): 
§% of completed Work: 

§% of retainage: 

6. 
7. 

8. 

Total Retainage: 

Total completed and stored to date less retainage (4 minus 5): 
Less previous Application for Payments: 

DUE THIS APPLICATION (6 MINUS 7): 

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION: 

$ 1,084,854.00 
.L: 

$ 1,084,854.00 
$1,073,732.83 

$ 0.00 
$ 1,073,732.83 

$ 1,020,046.19 

$ 53,686.64 

UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, the undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) the labor 

and materials listed on this request for payment have been used in the construction of this Work; (2) 

payment received from the last pay request has been used to make payments to all subcontractors, 

laborers, materialmen and suppliers except as listed on Attachment A, below; (3) title of all Work, 

materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this 

Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security 

interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond acceptable to OWNER 

indemnifying OWNER against any such Lien, security interest or encumbrance); (4) all Work 

covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not 

defective; and (5) If this Periodic Estimate is for a Final Payment to project or improvement, I further 

certify that all persons doing work upon or furnishing materials or supplies for this project or 

improvement under this foregoing contract have been paid in full, and that all taxes imposed by 

Chapter 212 Florida Statutes, (Sales and Use Tax Act, as Amended) have been paid and 

discharged, and that I have no cla_ims against the OWNER. 

Attached to or submitted with this form are: 
1. Signed release of lien forms (partial or final as applicable) from all subcontractors, laborers, 

materialrnen and suppliers except as listed on Attachment A, together with an explanation as 

to why any release of lien form is not included; 

Pay Application No. 12 
00622-1 

\IKERNS-PC\Users\Kems\Desktop\PROJECTS\2015 Projects\lRC Sidewalks 87th + 91s!\lnvoicing\Pay Application No. 12\Pay Application No. 12.doc Rev. 05/01 



Page 2 of 5 

2. Updated Construction Schedule per Specification Section 01310, and 

Dated December 20, 2016 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER 

(CONTRACTOR - must be signed by 
an Officer of the Corporation) 

'7\~e-/ '7?1-u~.1.feU:.L 
daniel L. Muschwecli, Vice President 

Print Name and Title 

Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified, and acting, personally appeared 

Daniel L. Muschweck, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath, says that he/she is the 

Executive Vice President of the CONTRACTOR mentioned above and that he/she has been duly 

authorized to act on behalf of it, and that he/she executed the above Contractor's Application for 

Payment and Contractor's Certification statement on behalf of said CONTRACTOR; and that all of 

the statements contained herein are true, correct, and complete. Subscribed and sworn to before 

me this 20th day of December, 2016. 

Daniel L. Muschweck is personally known to me pr has produced ___________ as 

identification. 

NOTARY PUBLIC: ~J. <;//4mm) 
(SEAL) Printed name: Juli~~ttler 

Commission No.:FF923607 

Commission Expiration: 10/31/2019 

,. 
**-**********'irlt'lrlt'lrlt****'irlt*******-******-**-**************** ___ **********'lrlt****1rlrlrlt*'lrlt**** 

[The remainder of this page was left blank intentionally] 
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SURETY'S CONSENT OF PAYMENT TO CONTRACTOR: 

The Surety, _________________________ _ 

---~------~-------------------'a 
corporation, in accordance with Public Constructi6n Bond Number ______ , hereby 
consents to payment by the OWNER to the CONTRACTOR, for the amounts specified in 
this CONTRACTOR's APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. 

TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORA TE SURETY: 

Attest:' 

Secretary Corporate Surety 

Business Address 

BY: -----------------
Print Name: -------------
Ti tie: ----------------

{Affix Corporate SEAL) 
STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER 

Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified, and acting, personally appeared 
____________________ , to me well known or who produced 
______________ as identification, who being by me first duly sworn 
upon oath, says that he/she is the _____________ for 
___ and that he/she has been authorized by _______ it to approve payment 
by the OWNER to the CONTRACTOR of the foregoing Contractor's Application for 
Payment. Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______ day of 
__ ,20 __ _ 

Notary Public, State of _____ _ 
My Commission Expires: __________ _ 

[The remainder of this page was left blank intentionally] 
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CERTIFICATION OF ENGINEER: 

I certify that I have reviewed the above and foregoing Periodic Estimate for Partial 

Payment; that to the best of my knowledge and belief it appears to be a reasonably 

accurate statement of the work performed and/or material supplied by the Contractor. I am 

not certifying as to whether or not the Contractor has paid all subcontractors, laborers, 

materialmen and suppliers because I am not in a position to accurately determine that 

issue. 

Dated 1,t(1 I~ 1-
2 =-

TURE 

CERTIFICATION OF INSPECTOR: 
I have checked the estimate against the Contractor's Schedule of Amounts for Contract 

Payments and the notes and reports of my inspections of the project. To the best of my 

knowledge, this statement of work performed and/or materials supplied appears to be 

reasonably accurate, that the Contractor appears to be observing the requirements of the 

Contract with respect to construction, and that the Contractor should be paid the amount 
requested above, unless otherwise noted by me. I am not certifying as to whether or not 

the Contractor has paid all subcontractors, laborers, materialmen and suppliers because I 

am not in a position to accurately determine th 

Dated 1/10 / / 7 
~ I 

*************************************1rll****************'ft'lt1rl<****************************'irl<'irl<*****"""** 

[The Remainder of This Page Was Left Blank Intentionally] 
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ATTACHMENT A 

1. List of all subcontractors, laborers, materialmen and suppliers who have not been 

paid from the payment received from the last Pay Request and the reason why 

they were not paid (attach additional pages as necessary): 

2. List of all subcontractors, laborers, materialmen and suppliers for which a signed 

release of lien form (partial or final as applicable) is not included with this Pay 

Request, together with an explanation as to why the release of lien form is not 

included (attach additional pages as necessary): 
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K INVOICE 
CONSTRUCTION 

PROJECT SITE: 

87TH STREET & 91ST AVENUE SIDEWALKS 

FM 431728-1-58-01 

IRC PROJECT NO. 1205 

Date: 12/20/2016 
Invoice # 161220.01 

Mr. Jatnes Ennis, P.E., P:MP 

Indian River County 
Engineering Department 

1801 27th Street 

Vero Beach, FL 32960 
JEnnis@ircgov.com 

: Salesperson Job 
Payment 
Terms 

Due Date 

TRake 

Qtv ., 

1LS 

: 87th Street & 91st Avenue Sidewalks - Pay Application 12 

, FINAL RETAINAGE APP 

Description 

• Contract Work (See SOV) 

Unit Price 

$ 1,084,854.00 

Total Completed & Stored to D,1te ' $1,073.,732.83 

Less 0% Retainage ! $ (0.00) 

Less Previo11s Pc!yments i $(1,020,0./6.19) 

r Please remit payments as follows: 

' Kerns Construction & Property Management, Inc . 

. 2701 Industrial Avenue 2, Fort Pierce, FL 34946 

Line Total 
-·i-• - -----------

$ 1,084,854.00 

$1,073,732.83 

$ (0JJ0) 

$(1,020,046.19) , 

Tot~t j $53,686.64 

Make all checks payable to Kerns Construction & Property Management, Irie. 

2701 Industrial Avenue 2, Ft. Pierce, FL 34946 Office: 772-985-5015 Fax: 772-209-7700 

State Certified General Contractor - CGC 059365 



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

CONSTRUCTION COMPLIANCE WITH 
SPECIFICATIONS AND PLANS 

Fl N PROJECT I. D. ( s) ..,_43=-1'-'-7=28=--_,_1--=-58=---=-01_,__ _____ _ DATE: 12/20/2016 

700-020-02 
CONSTRUCTION 

04/14 
Page 1 of3 

CONTRACT NO: "'""A"""'R.,_T--=0.:...6 _______ _ 

Monthly: [8l 

Final: D 

KERNS CONSTRUCTION AND PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. , Prime Contractor for the 

above referenced contract, hereby verifies based on personal knowledge or reasonable investigation and good faith 

belief, all Quality Control functions and Quality Control sampling and testing results are in substantial compliance with the 

contract specification requirements and the approved Quality Control Plan for this project. This includes the input of test 

results into the Department's LIMS database within 24 hours of results being received. This represents work done 

between 12/20/2016 and 12/20/2016 Exceptions to these 

requirements are listed below. 

1.) Item No.: --~--------------­
Exception: 

2.) Item No.: _________________ _ 

E~ception: 

3.) Item No.: _________________ _ 

Exception: 

4.) Item No.: ________________ _ 

Exception: 

i 

i 
! 



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 700-020-02 
CONSTRUCTION 

04/14 
Page 2 of3 

CONSTRUCTION COMPLIANCE WITH 
SPECIFICATIONS AND PLANS 

5.) Item No.: _________________ _ 

Exception: 

6.) Item No.: _________________ _ 

Exception: 

A false statement or omission made in connection with this certification is sufficient cause for suspension, revocation, or 

denial of qualification to bid, and a determination of non-responsibility, and may subject the person and/or entity making 

the false statement to any and all civil and criminal penalties available pursuant to applicable Federal and State Law. 

State of Florida 
County of ____________ _ 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this __ day 
of _____ _, ___ _,by _________ _ 

(Print name of person signing Certification) 

Notary Public 

Commission Expires 

Personally Known __ or Produced Identification __ _ 

Type of Identification Produced _________ _ 

• IE J. GUElTLE~ 
:•E MY COMMISSION # FF923607 

~~.l'!il~~ tXPIRES Octobe,- 31 2019 

-C-ot:m•<-m.:l..-disc_..si.Lo-n~E,x1-p-1-ir-es~i..,:,J.-1----h~mn.-,.:,i----.FfondaNote SeMC:>e.oon, 

Personally Known _X,_ or Produced Identification __ _ 

Type of Identification Produced _________ _ 

Quality Control Manager 

By 

Company 

Kerns Construction & Property Management 
Contractor 

7);i-«1-:L<~J? '--z:~~,_cv.,_Au,,ee.,i 
By _// 

Executive Vice President 
Title 



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

CERTIFICATION 
COMPLIANCE WITH EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY (EEO) 

PROVISIONS ON FEDERAL AID CONTRACTS 

DATE 12/20/2016 

FIN PROJECT I.D. 431728-1-58-01 CONTRACT NO. ART-06 
--------------

KERNS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. , prime contractor 

Form 700-011-13 
CONSTRUCTION 

06/05 

for the above referenced contract, hereby certifies that this company and all of it's subcontractors have made every Good Faith Effort to 

comply with the EEO provisions of FHWA Form-1273 (Section 11. Nondiscrimination and Section 111. Nonsegregated facilities) on this 

contract. 

Exception: 
The following subcontractor(s) have been found to be in noncompliance with the provisions stated above. Attached is notification sent 

to the respective subcontractor(s) explaining their noncompliance with these provisions. 

Subcontractor Name Subcontractor Name 

Street Address Street Address 

City/State/Zip City/State/Zip 

State of Florida 

County of _S_t._L_u_c_ie-,------------:-c:--:-------,-------
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 20th day 

of December ,2016 , by Daniel L. Muschweck 

(Print name of person signing Certication) 

r! :t/Zil;_) ~••~ JULIE J. GUETTLER 
N ry ,{P~b · ~ {(j): ~~ MY COMMISSION # Ff923607 

,, EXPIRES October 31 2019 

"' 
1 Lltli. ~~1L ...... ..,J;J!ll!l!l.!!U!IJJ~~~~~-COIT'~--1 

Commission Expires 

Personally Known ~ OR Produced Identification 

Type of Identification Produced 

Instructions: 

• 

A false statement or omission made in connection with 
this certification is sufficient cause for suspension, 
revocation, or denial of qualification to bid, and a 
determination of nonresponsibiity, and may subject the 
person and/or entity making the false statement to any 
and all civil and criminal penalties available pursuant to 
applicable Federal and State law. 

Kerns Construction & Property Management, Inc. 
Contractor 

.:;:)a,c1-7-,L~J "7¾,,.v{2;!J:~A 
By / 

( 

Executive Vice President 
Title 

1. Attach copy of any notifications of noncompliance sent to each applicable subcontractor. 

2. List the subcontractors found not in compliance at the time of this certification. 

3. A separate certification is required for each contract. 
4. To be signed by an officer or director of the Contractor with the authority to bind the Contractor and notarized. 

5. To avoid delay in payment, certification must be submitted to the Project Engineer no later than the Friday before the monthly 

estimate cutoff date (generally the 3rd Sunday of the month). 



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 700-010-38 

CONSTRUCTION 

10/10 CERTIFICATION 
DISBURSEMENT OF PREVIOUS PERIODIC PAYMENT TO SUBCONTRACTORS 

(As required by Florida Transportation Code, Section 337.11, Subsection (11), F.S.) 

FIN PROJ. I.D. 431728-1-58-01 

DATE December 20, 2016 

CONTRACT NO. ART-06 --------------
TO RELEASE MONTHLY PAYMENT FOR Retainage 

KERNS CONSTRUCTION & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. ' prime contractor 

for the above referenced contract, hereby certifies that all subcontractors, except for those noted below, having interest in 
this contract have received their pro rata share of all previous periodic payments made to date by the Department for all 
work, materials and equipment furnished under the contract. The term "subcontractor", as used herein, shall also include 
persons or firms furnishing materials, services or equipment incorporated into the work or stockpiled in the vicinity of the 
project for which partial payment has been made by the Department and work done under equipment-rental agreements. 

EXCEPTION: 
The following subcontractors have not been paid and a copy of the notification sent to each, explaining the good cause 
why payment has not been made, is attached to this form: 

Subcontractor name 

Street Address 

City State Zip 

State of Flori& ~ . 
County of . ',,U ./ 
Sworn to and subscribdbefore me this 

Commission Expires 

Personally Known _£ OR Produced Identification 

Type of Identification Produced 

Subcontractor name 

Street Address 

City State Zip 

A false statement or omission made in connection with this 
certification is sufficient cause for suspension, revocation, 
or denial of qualification to bid, and a determination of non­
responsibility, and may subject the person and/or entity 
making the false statement to any and all civil and criminal 
penalties available pursuant to applicable Federal and State 
Law. 

Kerns Construction & Property Managment, Inc. 
Contractor 

2a:r0.;,._f) 7uJ,L,C.,"¼4/r.=eA 
By // 

Executive Vice President 
Title 

Instructions: 

1. Attach copy of the notification good cause sent to each applicable subcontractor. 
2. List the subcontractors which have not been paid the proportionate share of payments received 

by the contractor and the date listed as exception. 
3. A separate certification is required for each contract. 
4. To be signed by an officer or director of the Contractor with the authority to bind the Contractor and notarized. 
5. To avoid delay in payment, certification must be submitted to the Project Engineer no later than the Friday 

before the monthly estimate cutoff date (generally the 3rd Sunday of the month). 



WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN . 
UPON FlNAL PAYMENT 

The undersigMd lienor, in consideration of the final payment in the amount of $26,930.40, 
hereby waives and releases its lien and rfi;tht to claim a lien for labor, .services, or mat.erjals 
furnished to h,dian River County BOCC on the job of JRC 87th Street and 91st Avenue Sidewalk 
Improvements: to the following described property: 

Project #1205 
8Jth Street qnd 91st Avenue 

Portion of Public Land in Indian River ·county, Florida 

DATED on August 30, 2016 

State. of Florida 
Countyof ~~ 

u_enorN•~.s:~. ~. 
Srgna~M·-~=--~-----~ 

Printed Name: y.~co\\. ~<'.h.0)t'g, 

Title: ~\CS ~·'M~l6°W\ 

Acknowledged before me this ~o day of ~\ . d0\1B. by S: . ~c:c)\\. "S:ow\ :fl?- on behalf of. ~~})C{<Y-. ~N;&i&c_f;o1-> ~N ~u~\i-,es who 
i~ persohalfy known. to me or has produced-' ,..., -.a.·-.----·-~---- as 
i<len~ifiGation. 

Notary Public Signature: ..,L......1,,:::1,:~~==l,l....~bl..l.:.ia....,:,:__ __ _ 
STACY L BARBER 

. tlotary P.ubllc • Stat& of J=1or1oa 
Pdnted Name: .... ..;,,..~~--=~~:l,l,,Ll4'-'------,'--- . t Commlnlon IJ FF 948938 \~"!i / f4y Confm, Exptr~li Apr Hi, 2020 

"11;,'il;,, .; ~• Bonded thro~h National Notary As~q 

'· 



., 
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. .,·. 

WAlVER AND·REtEASE OF LIEN 
l)PON FtNA~ PAYMENT 

The.1,md~rsig;ned 1ierior,. in consider<;1tion of the final .p~yment tn the arno':lnt of $-1,570.00, herel}y· 
waives and releases its fi~o·a:nc:l right to cfaitp a Hen for l~bor,. servic~s;. o.r materiafs fi:Jmrsh_ed to tntU:an 8hier .County BOCC:on the· job of fRC g7tli Stteet and 91st Avenue Stdewalk Improvements 
to th~ foU~wing described prop~rty: · · · 

ProJect:#fl;20~ 
. g]fh Streetarid.91st'Avenue 

Portiot). c;,f P~bfic·La~d· in: ln.dian-River Cg~htyi.'F-ibt~da· . . . . . . 
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N 
C T I 

W~IVER. AND RELEASI; Of UEN 
. UPQN. i=INAL ~AYMENT 

.... 

The· unde~_igneq ti¢n~~~ .;~ ·co~sideratio~: of. t~e-frri~l-;ay,m.erii.fn the am~~nt of.$24~·.24,_ ~~~~by 
waives ·and reieas·es .. l~s·1_ien a_nd right to- ~l~im ~ lien .for l~t,i~r, servk~,s_,. 6r· rn:ater.i~fs ¥0:r6_fstie~:.t'o '. 

-·Indian Rlver Counti B'OCt-i::i.n-tb:e Joq of iRC s1tl;t Street artd 91st'Avenue Sidewalk lmp.rove'rnei'its · 
: . ,td the· t'gllowiqt desBrihe~ ~rope[tyi . . . ·. . . . ,._:_ . . . : . 

.. . ... 
• • • •. 4 • • • :· : •• • P.r:oj~~t.#~295 . : . . . .. . · . . . ,~ 
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··•< ·· .. · ....... \.• .. ·.,. , \ :.:j'/re ..•..... ·••···· .. ••·.·.·.• .. • · .. · .. <.{: .. · .. · ,.· ..•. · ... · 
· DATED o~. ··· September 16,: 2016 · .-. ·. ·:: ·.: ; ·:~renor ~-~mes;,,...,j:•1-·· ,.: r;=,,jFT=-=~rF-1==-'--'-'::::a--""--~ 

,.::· ·. 
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WAIVER AND RELEASE OF l.lEN 
UPON FINAL PAYMENT 

The undersigned lien or, in consideration of the final payment in the ~mcmnt of $3;-747.20, hereby· 
wa·ives. and releases 1ts lien and right to -claim a Iler, for labor-, servtce·s, or materia'ls f1,.1rnished to 
Indian River_ Co_unty BOCC oli the job of.I RC 87th .Street and 91 st Ave11ue Sidewalk Improvements· 
to the. folJowing described property: · 

Project #12.0S . 
s'.71n Streetai:id 91st Avenue 

Portion of Public land in Indian River County, Florida 

. 19 
DATED on . Septemher i.(2016 

State of Florida 
. C:ounty of s.+- ~i'S.-

u•norNa~---~ ... Com~S1gn"!l• 

Signature· · ·_ . . ... ·· . . . 

Printed Name: . l~a .cx:::y . ~ ( ?!?-£ ' . 

Title: {Y\a £ 
l·. 

fl\~· 

A!=khOwledged before me tnfs rfl day of 2f;// f- by 
-~~-· -:· ---"+(-C-:-'>-~. _. ,q_-· .... e...,.._. ""-" __,__....,_.., on behalf of . k;~ M 5s Cc:,-,f/~ru Cf:.. fM..) who 
1$ p·ersonaJfy known to me or has produced· _· -.."-,JF'-· -'-t;._· ---'={)'-_ _,_( ____ ..,___.___ as 
identification. 

Notary Public.S,ghature:_~:::::: ::???4~ ·-:-
Printed Name!- . ~5-e/'1 -~o----/ 
Cornrnission Expires:-· ~61,;;,_· ....... '."'-'l'-'3i=·· --&~. <D=· _____ --'-'--_ __,.__ 

,, 



Hceme>< 
FINAL WAIVER & RELEASE 

The undersigt1ed lienor, in consideratio11 of the final payment in the amount of $10.00 
the receipt of payment is actcnowledged, hereby waives and releases its lien and right to 
claim a lien for labor, services or materials filrrtished to DON BO INC. on the job of 
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY (owner of property) for the jQ,b located dn the fo11owing 
described property: 

79TH,. 87TH AND 91ST AVEN{JE SIDEWALKS, VERO LAKE, INDIAN RIVER 
-COUNTY, FLORlPA 

DATED on SEPTEMBER 23,. 2016 

Lienor's Name; CEMEX Construction Materi{tli; Florida, LLC 
1001 JUPITE PARK DR STE -1-0& 

458 

By:,........,..-tl"'--"----.t-~-'---"-'--~---~-------
·ANDREW TATE 
CREDit MANAGER 

The foregoil;l.g11;1st.rutnent was signed iil IIlypresence this date of SEPTEMBER 23, 2016 
·by AND REW TATE wfo~ is personally known to me, who -did take an oath, and is a 
Credit Services Representative of CEMEX Construction Materials Florida, LLC 

3-005831-1423532& 

4-
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WAIVER AND ijELEA$.E OF LIEN 
UP:ON FINAL PAYMENT 

The- ~tJd~rsigned ·ueriP-r.~ in c~n.$r~era~lon of the fin.al· p~y~erl.~: in the:· a_roqµnf q($~Qcioo,: 1-\ereby . 'W.iliV~~ ~h~ r~lea_ses.It~, lie~ '.and' ri~ht ~o cl~lfn a Ue:n r or l~p.i:>:r, services: :ai-.'m,~t.erra,~ 'f~rni$H,ed to 'Indian· Rivedfouhtv 80<::C,.on-the-Job df IRC'8tt~·Sti:eet and·91~·:Ave:nueSrdewarfdri1prov:i:!ments_. }q:itieifollqwrnfdesc;ri~~d propettr, : . . . . . .. . .. .. .. 

·:. :- ·. :~ . 

·'<: . ::. -~. 
·· .. · .. . : 

.:. _:. ·. t.~. : 

.. ;·. ~ 

~ . . : : . 

. ·' ~ .' 

,J!r-Qjf!~t' #i2q.s-· . 
. · :arnsth~~t and 9lst'-A\ien1i'e . : . . ... : .--: . ·. p.~;i':tic~~ of P.u~Uci·:L~;n~f'.in lndi~il: Ri~~r Co(ioty,' ~lortd'~i;;::. 

DA t~~ ··oh ·: . N ~Vein her -16,' 2ilis:· · 
. ,-:· 

. ,· .· .- . 

.•· .... ; · .. ·., 
• .. ··· .. 

. . . . 
•, 

\,:. ··. 
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.. : .. •' . -,: ..... •·.·· 
. . . '~ .; :~ .. ~: ... :.: . . . : .•·· . ., -. . . 

. ,:. . . . ~ .. ·, . 

·.::,• 

·\ ': . : :· 
Title_:· .. Pr~~id~rit :.-. · " . 

. . · ... :, ..... • 

.. ·. -~ . . •, .... : . 

.. . ·. .. .... < ····• it;~~t::1~.· .· 
:-_: .)"; ·.-': '.\ . : .. -~A~k6~f~dg~d . b'efor( :rrie- 'this, 2~st ' day ··of,' .· N~vember.: . . ·2o'r6. · .. ~y . , .. : .. ·:: '.,'. _,:. : ·_. f~_eii~_:JfD.~Y,!in~: · .. · , . ·_on h~halfof WB~LEi?,vironmentalfoc_dba;I<loridaSiltFencing · who ·. ·. _:· <-···. :· ... · ... ·1t'1fo_r$qrta}ii:'A<ndwn -_to·· me<-:or ... h~~ piodu·ced' ... · · as · : _. : . ·. :, ·· id~n_tifk'at!O.h: . 

. N ota'r)'Pu60c :'s'ignattlr~:~;o...:~~~i.C:'.~~~:J;:C:::.,_~.,__.,=-. . . . . : Rt.ihfedNafr1~: .;...· .ce:,::rim::::_· ":::;fe;=,~.::..;. = . .,-.r-. . -:-. -·. -:--. -t.-~· __ ....... ,__ ___ f-:-"-...,,,,_.~ .. ·.. . Cpjtm;ti~siqn Expires: _.·..!;Ni~o~"=em=b'e:::;r-=· 1;.::..5t..:, 2::..:0~17,_·----,--,--........ ------
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\'.\.· r,~f EXPIRES November j·s. 2017· -..,1,';f.OF~~•••~ . ..· ·.. . . : ' ~ •. ,,,,,,..,,,,•.. . , FloridaN'atary$erd1t:e.~on:,, . . (407) 391!-0.153 : . . .. •, • 
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WAIVfR ~NO ftEt.iaAS:E 0.F UEN 
UPON FINAL PAYMENT 

·. The· 4ndet-~~:gn~:q: it~n~t.Ah tansideratie11r ·0:f:fh;e ·f<if:1 a'l· p_ay~B:~ in the a'm6imt ·of.$-3.j0;74.-4:s, -~ereµy. ·. . 
waives and rfi.l~ase~· lts;tien and right to··cl~m a-Hoo-for fobior/ seM.ces., Of ma.t¢rla.lsf.-tin,i$he:dtu .. ·. : . : . ::'. 

· · 1.t,;dia,nJU\i.e:r:.:C.~nty BO-Ct on· the-Job of IJ'{C-87-ili Str.e.·et .an:tl .91st AV:enu~ Si~wafk;. lmpf-:ov~01tints. . ... ::: · · ·.:. 
to'ttle:follciWi~g:.d·estrihed prbpe'rty: · · · · · · · - · ·. · =- ' ... · ·.· · 

Pr-Qj~•tt··#t~OS 
8"ith s· ·· . -~• g,nt .: · · · 

-1 · · .treet any.: •i.t,· Avenue 
.,:Prti~n P;f.Pt:ifili:t ta:nd in thdian Riv-er county; flntitJa 

.. : . . . 

. -• . . -'DATED P.tf .. _NQV.e'm.b~r 29,· 2:016 . 

··•. 
•·.··· ·. · .... ·:· .. · . 

. . . · .. ··.' . 
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3ti1Jqq- /433/JC// 
tf AKERNS V .. t., N" r Ru er 10 N 

WAIVEft AND RELEASE OF UE.N 
UPON FINAL PAYMENT 

The undersigned Heoor, in consideration of the final payment in the amottnt o.f $649.49,, hereby Wqives and r<;ileases its Hen and right to claim a lien for labor, services, or mMerials furnished to tndian River County BOCC on the job of lRC sr11 Street and91 tt Avenue Sidew~lk lrnprovemen~ to the following d~sci.ibed property: 

Project #1205 
87tlt Str~~ and 91st Avenue Pt,rtion of Public Land in Indian IUver County; Florida 

PATED on . December B, 2016 

State Qf Florida 
1 _ 

County of 'Sr WC:J.tr° 

UenorNaro~--~. 
Signature: ~ .· 
l>r{nted Name:. 5"8:f;o,!\; I PY'1Q . 7 
Title: ~ /irwA-6.ff/J,:<, . 

DUANE C. SE.IMS, JR. MY COMMISSION f FF224595 
EXP_IAES: Apn127, 2919 

Bonlled Th_fll No!alyl'ubli<: Ulldere!fait 



WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN 
UPON Fll\lAL PAYMENT 

The undersigned Hen or, in consideration of the final payment in the amount of $6,371.76, hereby waives and rel-eases its tien and right to claim a lien, for labor, services1 or materials fcrrnishep to Indian Rivet County BOCC on th:e job of lRC 87th Street and ,91st_Avenue Sidewalk Improvements to the fol.lowing described property~ _ _____ ___ . .. .. - -· --· - ~- -- ' ... -

Project #12'05 
g7th Street and 9;1.st Avenue 

Portlon of Public 4111d ln Indian River County, Florida 

DAT!:D on .. January 3.0, 2017 Lienor Names: Neff Rental 

Signatured f ,;;,/ 
l 

Printed Name~ ~ho ldu.dsoo 
Title: Ha.n~c 

State of Floripa 
County of~ Lucie. 

~ Acknowle~~~d before me this :3F- day of ~ l:t.:CLr-'tl:- , 2017 by 
who 

:Jeno th 1,rl'){)\\ bh behalf of Ne£+' Y<"ni-o l L,t~ . <r ts per~onally known to me· a=r_J..-1.a""'-",..._ -rp...,.r,..od?tiomc""e.r4d-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-~_-_-_-__:-,__,-,.;.---__:-_-_-_-_-_-__::-,af<:s-
ie!entificatlon. 

Notary Public SlgnaJrure//,1;;;~.,j/_; Printed Name: {j,a m,.. . · -
Commission l:xpires: 'f {.;;i:::l..].;,..o 11 . . . ~, 1 

I 
I 



• KER .. • CON~ TR U ,~ 

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN 
UPON FINAL PAYMENT 

The undersigned lien or, in consideration of the final payment in the amount of $3,459.30, hereby waives and releases its lien and right to claim a llen for labor, services, or materials furnished to Indian River County BOCC on the job of IRC 87th Street and 91st Avenue Sidewalk Improvements to the following described property: 

Project #1205 
S~h Street and 91st Avenue 

Portion of Public Land in Indian River County, Florida 

DATED on February 27, 2017 Lienor Names: Nature's Keeper, Inc. 

Signature: ~~--;, :;.== 

Printed Name: }6/2,lf-_,"':;fTEA.J J::JJroEI< 

Title: _ _.._P_R-=-E:-'-S_/1::c)O_---'/ ____ _ 

State of Florida · . 
County of 5} LUCJe 

Acknowledged ,bef01:!' me this d7 .. day of fC:!c)U~l Lt, bXle-11 b\g:;JBr on behalf of Kt:.1\U~CS )-'\c'f'_)~J_)() . is p rsonally known to me or has produced 
identification. 

2017 by 
who 

as 



WAIVER AND RELEASE OF UEN 
UPON FINAL PAYMENT 

The undersigned lienor, in consideration of the final payment in the amount of $12,426.38, 
hereby waives and releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services, or materials 
furnished to Indian River County BOCC on the job of IRC 87th Street and gpt Avenue Sidewalk 
Improvements to the following described property: 

Project #1205 
87th Street and 91st Avenue 

Portion of Public Land in Indian River County, Florida 

DATED on February 27, 2017 

State of Flo! , ::} 
County of ~ 

Li.enorN~a: ~Inc. 

Signature:~ 

Printed Name: • ,, tJY (,, f'1 
Title: ~Ci fct:SJd-en r 

Acknowledged before me this ~ day of 'Fibr~ , 2017 by teULS Hoc,n on behalf of _,j~ /3D7~ ,- who 
is personally known to me or has produced _____________ as ...... 
identification. 



Rule 14-24.CXl1 F.A.C. 
Rule 14-79.006 F .A.C. 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND SURETY CONSENT 
(FORM 21-A) 

700-050-21 
CONSTRUCTION 

12/09 
Pago 1 012 

COUNTY OF M . Y} .,U' il . 
Before me, the, undersi~;;ary Public, personally appeared _______ _:C:..:h..:.:a::.:r.:..le:..:s=-=D.:.. . .:..K:.::e:.:.r:.:n:=.s ______ _ 

(§ me well know6)r who has produced _______________________ as identification, 

(Type of Identification) 

who being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is: President 

(Title of duly authorized person) 

of Kerns Construction and Property Mgmnt. Corp. a _________ _!,oc~o!.Lr!.!p!.!ouraaJt.J.!io.t10.J._ _______ _, 

(Contracting entity) (Type of entity) 

the Contractor on Financial Project 1.0. _4~3~1'-'7'-=2'-=8'--1-=-•-=c5=8---'0'--'1 ______ _, Road No. ___________ in 

Indian River County, Florida under Contract No.------------'-----

with the State of Florida Department of Transportation dated the ______ day of ____ _. _______ _, 

and that the Affiant based on his/her personal knowledge says that: 

1. Said contract has been complied with in every particular by the Contractor and that all parts of the work have been approved 
by the District Director of Operations of the State of Florida Department of Transportation. 

2. The Contractor has not offered or made any gift or gratuity to, or made any financial transaction of any nature with, any 
employee of the Department in connection with obtaining or performing said contract. 

3. All amounts payable for labor, materials, or otherwise, in connection with said contract and work have been paid except for 

normal sub-contract retainages, which will be satisfied within 30 days after payment and/or release of retainage withheld under said 
contract. 

4. There are no claims or suits pending against said Contractor or anyone in connection with the work done, materials furnished 

or otherwise, under said contract except as listed below. As to any such exception listed below, the Contractor has stated the name of 

the entity making the claim, the name of the entity against whom the claim is being made, and demonstrated below good cause as 

required by Section 337.11 (11), Florida Statutes. 

Claiming Entity Claim Agent Nature of claim Good cause explanation 

State of Flo~ · 

County ofb • Lu &LR 
? 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this oJJR.iJ day 

of.· . i,_:~ :.-~. by Cftagfes jj -K~cns . 
· · · · · : (Print name of person signing Affidavit) 

-~. c-qmm[s'sion !=XP.ires-· -~ -
. P~~ii~ttY ~no~~_ ·.x. OR Produced Identification __ _ 

Type of ldentifica.tion Produced _________ _ 

~-~-:. JULIE J. GUETTLP 
@uvc_,...,.,.,....., 
·•••~... EXPIRES October 31 2019 

1401 I~, :.3 f . . .COft' 

A false statement or omission made in connection with this affidavit is 
sufficient cause for suspension, revocation, or denial of qualification to bid, 
and a determination of non-responsibility, and may subject the person and/or 
entity making the false statement to any and all civil and criminal penalties 
available pursuant to applicable Federal and State Law. 

By 

Charles D. Kerns, President 
Title 



Rule 14-24.001 F .A.C. 
Rule 14-79.006 F.A.C. 

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND SURETY CONSENT 
(FORM 21-A) 

700-050-21 
CONSTRUCTION 

12/09 
Page2of2 

We, the International Fidelity Insurance Company , duly authorized to do business under the laws of Florida, having 
(Type or print name of Surety) 

heretofore executed a performance and payment bond for the Contractor covering the contract described above, hereby 
consent the State of Florida Department of Transportation making full payment of the final estimate, including the retained 
percentage, to the Contractor. 
It is fully understood that consenting to the State of Florida Department of Transportation making payment of the final 
estimate to the Contractor and/or its assignee, shall not relieve this surety company of any of its obligations under its 
bond. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the International Fidelity Insurance Company has caused this 
(Type or print name of surety) 

instrument to be executed by its President, Chief Executive Officer or duly authorized Attorney-In-Fact and its corporate 
seal to be hereto affixed, all on this 20th day of February 

2017 

Insurance Company 
ANY 

(AFFIX SEAL) BY: 

STATE OF ____ F_l_or_id_a _____ _ 

COUNTY OF __ __,,,M.,,..ia,,,.,m.,,,,_,__i-D::.:a::..:de:.:e<------

D ~esident or Chief Executive Officer 

0 Its Attorney-In-Fact 

0 Florida Licensed Insurance Agent 

{Attach Power of Attorney) 

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Burton Harris to me well known or who 

has produced personally known as identification as the person described in and who executed the foregoing 

(Type of Identification) 

instrument in the name of International Fidelity Insurance Company and Burton Harris 

acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument in the name of said surety as its Attorney-In-Fact 

for the purposes therein expressed and that he/she has due and legal authority to execute the same on behalf of said 

surety. 

.-~ 
Sworn to and subscribed before me this -=20"-'t"-'h'-- da.y~•r. , ~17 

\~ l -j' 
-mf"~:••··· LINDA IVY VERA __ ,.~...::;~"'--,,--'-""~-'-_.;;.....J_\_.:...~''-/{,__. _,_C.,,, __ ,-',c;-,,,..../ ____ _ 

/.,, ~ Notary Public • state of Florida c =·: •= commission II GG 047614 My commission expires 01/f0/2021 
\;·;; ?.4-i My Comm. Expires Jan 10. 2021 Notary Public, State of -----=-F.:..:lo;..:.r.:...:id;..:.a,___ __ _ 

'·,f,1~:1:,,J•'~ 8ond1dlhrough National Notary Assn. 





Pay Appllcatlon for 87th Street 91-t Ave Sidewalk IRC PROJECT NO. 1205 
FM Nl).C17U-1-Mlta-01 

SCHEDULED VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD TOTAL COMPLETED % MATERIALS BALANCE TO FINISH 

Item No. De1c:ription 'UNIT QTY Unit Price Amount hUANTI'M' Amount huANTI'ri Amount , Unit Price ! Amount ' STORED QUANTITY 'Amount 

101-1 MOBILlZATION/DEMOBILIZATION LS 1 $ 78,880.00 $78,880.00 1.00 $78,880.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $78,880.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

102-1 MAINTENANCE OFTRAFFIC LS 1 $ 64,500.00 $64,500.00 1.00 $64,500.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $64,500.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

104-1 EROSION AND WATER POLLUS!ON CONTROL LS 1 $ 22,500.00 $22,500.00 1.00 $22,500.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $22,500.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

110-1-1 CLEARINGAND GRUBBING LS 1 $ 24,500.00 $24,500.00 1.00 $24,500.00 o.oo $0.00 1.00 $24,500.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

110-7-1 MAILBOX fRRMOVEAND RESETl EA 62 $ 82.40 $5,108.80 62.00 $5,108.80 0.00 $0.00 62.00 $5,108.80 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

120-1 REGULAR EXCAVATION CY 1,256 $ 8.80 $11,052.80 1,256.00 $11,052.80 0.00 $0.00 1,256.00 $11,052.80 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

$26,360.40 4,594.00 $60,640.80 0.00 $0.00 4,594.00 $60,640.80 230.05% $0.00 -2,597.00 -$34,280.40 

120-6 EMBANKMENT CY 1,997 $ 13.20 

125-1 EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES CY 1,200 $ 8.80 $10,560.00 1,200.00 $10,560.00 0.00 $0.00 1,200.00 $10,560.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

285-704 OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 4 (6" CEMENTED COQUINA) SY 1,540 $ 16.50 $25,410.00 1,470.00 $24,255.00 0.00 $0.00 1,470.00 $24,255.00 95.45% $0.00 70.00 $1,155.00 

SUPERPAVEASPHALTIC CONCRETE (SP-12.5) ROADWAY $30,142.00 1,385.00 $29,819.05 o.oo $0.00 1,385.00 $29,819.05 98.93% $0.00 15.00 $322.95 
334-1-13 APRONS SY 1400 $ 21.53 

400-1-2 CLASS I CONCRETE /F.NDWAT.T _S\ CY 30 $ 605.00 $18,150.00 30.00 $18,150.00 0.00 $0.00 30.00 $18,150.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

415-1-1 REINFORCEMENT STEEL rROADWAYl LBS 780 $ 2.20 $1,716.00 780.00 $1,716.00 0.00 $0.00 780.00 $1,716.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

425-1-521 INLETS, rDITCH BOTTOM\ (TYPE "C") (<10~ EA 24 $ 2200.00 $52,800.00 24.00 $52,800.00 0.00 $0.00 24.00 $52,800.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

425-1-551 INLETS, (DITCH BOTTOM) (TYPE "E"\ (<10~ EA 3 $ 2,725.01 $8,175.03 3.00 $8,175.03 0.00 $0.00 3.00 $8,175.03 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

425-2-42 MANHOLE (P7) />10~ EA 4 $ 2,800.00 $11,200.00 4.00 $11,200.00 0.00 $0.00 4.00 $11,200.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

425-5-1 VALVEBOX,ADTUST EA 13 $ 80.00 $1,040.00 13.00 $1,040.00 0.00 $0.00 13.00 $1,040.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-174-112 PIPE CUL VERT ACMP (ROUND) (12" SD) LF 1,532 $ 26.40 $40,444.80 1,532.00 $40,444.80 0.00 $0.00 1,532.00 $40,444.80 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-174-112A PIPE CULVERT RCP (ROUND) (12" SD) LF 870 $ 38.45 $33,451.50 870.00 $33,451.50 0.00 $0.00 870.00 $33,451.50 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-174-115 PIPE CULVERT ACMP (ROUND) /15" SD) LF 206 $ 35.25 $7,261.50 206.00 $7,261.50 0.00 $0.00 206.00 $7,261.50 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-174-115A PIPE CULVERT RCP (ROUND) /15" SD) LF 355 $ 35.20 $12,496.00 355.00 $12,496.00 0.00 $0.00 355.00 $12,496.00 100.00% $0.00 o.oo $0.00 

430-174-118 PIPE CULVERT ACMP (ROUND) /18" SD\ LF 120 $ 38.50 $4,620.00 120.00 $4,620.00 0.00 $0.00 120.00 $4,620.00 100.00%. $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-174-118A PIPE CULVERT RCP rROUND) (18" SD\ LF 324 $ 44.00 $14,256.00 324.00 $14,256.00 0.00 $0.00 324.00 $14,256.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-174-124 PIPE CULVERT ACMP rROUND) (24" SD\ LF 217 $ 53.00 $11,501.00 217.00 $11,501.00 0.00 $0.00 217.00 $11,501.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-174-148 PIPE CULVERT RCP (ROUND) /48" SD) LF 16 $ 210.00 $3,360.00 16.00 $3,360.00 0.00 $0.00 16.00 $3,360.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-174-215 PIPE CULVERTRCP /lUJ.llYrrCAL) /23"x14" SD\ LF 26 $ 77.00 $2,002.00 26.00 $2,002.00 0.00 $0.00 26.00 $2,002.00 100.00% $0.00 o.oo so.oo 

430-984-121 MITERED END SECTION (OPTIONAL ROUND SD) (12'1 EA 88 $ 660.00 $58,080.00 88.00 $58,080.00 o.oo $0.00 88.00 $58,080.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-984-123 MITERED END SECTION (OPTIONAL ROUND SD) /15'1 EA 21 $ 770.00 $16,170.00 21.00 $16,170.00 0.00 $0.00 21.00 $16,170.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-984-125 MITERED END SECTION (OPTIONAL ROUND SD) /18'1 EA 14 $ 990.00 $13,860.00 14.00 $13,860.00 0.00 $0.00 14.00 $13,860.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-984-129 MITERED END SECTION /OPTIONAL ROUND SD) /24'~ EA 3 $ 1,100.00 $3,300.00 3.00 $3,300.00 0.00 $0.00 3.00 $3,300.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-984-623 MITERED END SECTION IRT.TPTICAL) /14"x23") EA 3 $ 770.00 $2,310.00 3.00 $2,310.00 0.00 $0.00 3.00 $2,310.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

515-3-1 PIPE HANDRAIL/GUIDERAIL (ALUMIN'"-" LF 212 $ 56.00 $11,872.00 78.00 $4,368.00 0.00 $0.00 78.00 $4,368.00 36.79% $0.00 134.00 $7,504.00 

522-2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6" TIU CK SY 9,100 $ 35.50 $323,050.00 8,692.00 $308,566.00 0.00 $0.00 8,692.00 $308,566.00 95.52% $0.00 408.00 $14,484.00 

527-2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 947 $ 28.00 $26,516.00 612.00 $17,136.00 0.00 $0.00 612.00 $17,136.00 64.63% $0.00 335.00 $9,380.00 

570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD) /BAHIA) SY 21,531 $ 2.07 $44,569.17 25,450.00 $52,681.50 0.00 $0.00 25,450.00 $52,681.50 118.20% $0.00 -3,919.00 -$8,112.33 

711-11-123 TIIBRMOPLASTIC (STANDARD) IWR'ITR\ (SOLID) /12'1 LF 1,905 $ 1.80 $3,429.00 1,848.00 $3,326.40 0.00 $0.00 1,848.00 $3,326.40 97.01% $0.00 57.00 $102.60 

711-11-125 TIIBRMOPLASTIC !STANDARD\ IWHTTR\ (SOLID\ 124•~ LF 60 $ 3.50 $210.00 280.00 $980.00 0.00 $0.00 280.00 $980.00 466.67% $0.00 -220.00 -$770.00 

SUBTOTAL SUBTOTAL $1,024,854.00 SUBTOT $1,035,068.18 SUBTOT $0.00 SUBTOTAL $1,035,068.18 SUBTOTAL $0.00 SUBTOTAL -$10,214.18 



Pay App II cation for 87th Street 91at Ave Sidewalk IRC PROJECT NO. 1205 
FMNo,43172&.1~1 

SCHEDULED VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD TOTAL COMPLETED % MATERIALS BALANCE TO FINISH 

Itt:mNo. IDmriptioo JTNTT OTY 'TTnltPnrP A~nnnt )UANTJT 
~ 

5uANTIT Amount trn;, Price knn,,nt STORED QUANTITY 

~ 1
/ill$¥fill\iili ""ilrillll": 

WCDNo.2 430-174-112 PIPE CULVERT ACMP (ROUND) LS 1 $ 9,023.30 $9,023.30 1.00 $9,023.30 o.oo $0.00 1.00 $9,023.30 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

WCDNO.1 

120-1 REGULAR EXCAVATION CY 43 $ 8.80 $378.40 43.00 $378.40 0.00 $0.00 43.00 $378.40 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

120-6 EMBANKMENT CY 248 $ 13.20 $3,273.60 248.00 $3,273.60 0.00 $0.00 248.00 $3,273.60 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

425-1-521 INLETS, (DITCH BOTTOM1 /TYPE "C'~ (<10~ EA 2 s 2,200.00 $4,400.00 2.00 $4,400.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $4,400.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

425-2-42 MANHOLE (Pl) />10~ EA 1 $ 2,800.00 $2,800.00 1.00 $2,800.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $2,800.00 100.00% $0.00 o.oo $0.00 

430-174-112 PIPE CUL VERT ACMP (ROUND) (12" SD) LF 132 $ 26.40 $3,484.80 161.00 $4,250.40 0.00 $0.00 161.00 $4,250.40 121.97% $0.00 -29.00 -$765.60 

430-174-112A PIPE CUL VERT RCP (ROUND) (12" SD) LF -15 $ 38.45 -$576.75 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 -15.00 -$576.75 

430-174-115 PIPE CULVERT ACMP (ROUND) (15" SD) LF 997 $ 35.25 $35,144.25 831.00 $29,292.75 0.00 $0.00 831.00 $29,292.75 83.35% $0.00 166.00 $5,851.50 

430-174-115A PIPE CULVERT RCP IROUND\/15" SDl LF -155 $ 35,20 -$5,456.00 -134.00 -$4,716.80 0.00 $0.00 -134.00 -$4,716.80 86.45% $0.00 -21.00 -$739.20 

430-174-118 PIPE CULVERT ACMP (ROUND) /18" SD) LF -18 $ 38.50 -$693.00 -18,00 -$693.00 0.00 $0.00 -18.00 -$693.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-174-118A PIPE CULVERT RCP (ROUND) /18" SD) LF -300 $ 44.00 -$13,200.00 -300.00 -$13,200.00 o.oo $0.00 -300.00 -$13,200.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-174-124 PIPE CULVERT ACMP (ROUND) /24" SD) LF -193 $ 53.00 -$10,229.00 -193.00 -$10,229.00 0.00 $0.00 -193.00 -$10,229.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-174-136 PIPE CUL VERT RCP (ROUND) 36" SD) LF 30 $ 85.00 $2,550.00 32.00 $2,720.00 0.00 $0.00 32.00 $2,720.00 106.67% $0.00 -2.00 -$170.00 

430-963-1 PVCBACKOFSIDEWALKDRAINAGE EA 2 $ 450.00 $900.00 11.00 $4,950.00 0.00 $0.00 11.00 $4,950.00 550.00% $0.00 -9.00 -$4,050.00 

430-984-121 MITERED END SECTION (OPTIONAL ROUND SD) 112'~ EA 6 $ 660.00 $3,960.00 6.00 $3,960.00 0,00 $0,00 6.00 $3,960.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-984-123 MITERED END SECTION /OPTIONAL ROUND srn /15'~ EA -1 $ 770.00 :$770.00 -1.00 -$770,00 o.oo $0.00 -1.00 -$770,00 100.00% $0.00 o.oo $0.00 

430-984-125 MITERED END SECTION /OPTIONAL ROUND SD) /18'~ EA -8 $ 990.00 -$7,920,00 -8.00 -$7,920.00 0.00 $0.00 -8.00 -$7,920.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-984-129 MITERED END SECTION /OPTIONAL ROUND SD) /24'~ EA -2 $ 1,100.00 -$2,200.00 -2.00 -$2,200.00 0.00 $0.00 -2.00 -$2,200.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

515-3-1 PIPE HANDRAIL/GUIDERAIL /ALUMINUM1 LF -30 $ 56.00 -$1,680.00 -30.00 -$1,680.00 0.00 $0.00 -30.00 -$1,680.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

520-1-10 CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER, TYPE F LS 233 $ 25.00 $5,825.00 263.00 $6,575.00 0.00 $0.00 263.00 $6,575.00 112.88% $0.00 -30.00 -$750.00 

530-1 SAND CEMENT HEADWALL (FOR 36" PIPE) CY 5 $ 500.00 $2,500.00 5.00 $2,500.00 0.00 $0,00 5,00 $2,500.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

550-3.4 REMOVE & RESET 4-FOOT CL FENCE LF 135 $ 6.00 $810.00 135,00 $810.00 0.00 $0.00 135.00 $810.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

SUBTOTAL WCD NO 1 $23,301.30 $0.00 $24,501.35 $0.00 -$1,200,05 

WCDNO.3 

Paver Brick Drivewav /9430 87th Street) LS 1 $ 3,600.00 $3,600.00 1.00 $3,600.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $3,600.00 . 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

430-984-623 MITERED END SECTION (EL!PTICAL) (14"x23'1 EA 2 $ 770.00 $1,540.00 2.00 $1,540.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $1,5_40.00 100.00% $0.00 0.00 $0.00 

$5,140.00 $0.00 $5,140.00 

SUBTOTAL FOR FORCE ACCOUNT IWCD 1 - 31 $37,464.60 $38,664.65 $0.00 $38,664.65 $0.00 -$1,200.05 

ORIGINAL FORCE ACCOUNT AMOUNT $60,000.00 
BALANCE FORCE ACCOUNT <?? "" •n 

87th Su=t & 91atAvcnuc Sidewalk LAP Project TOTAL TOTAL $1.084 854.00 TOTAL $1.073 732.83 ""TOTAL $0.00 TOTAL $1 073 732.83 TOTAL $0.00 TOTAL -$11.414.23 

AMOUNT COMPLETED TO DATE $1.073 732.83 

MATERIALS STORED TO DATE $0.00 

SUB-TOTAL MATERIALS STORED AND COMPLETE TO DATE $1.073 732.83 

RETAINAGE OF WORK COMPLETED AT fil:, $0.00 

TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE $1.073 732.83 

LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT $1.020,046.19 

AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR $53,686.64 


